Butterfly-Style DEMCO Valves
Quality design and rugged dependability for rigorous industrial,
oilfield, and drilling applications
2
Contents
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Features and benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Styles and accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Lug 5
(Example: 6-in [150-mm] 200-psi wafer, standard trim with ten-position handle—22928-1114311)
How to Order
Non-fire safe J0
Fire safe§ F0
X X X X X X X
-
X X X X X X X
-
X X
Fire safety Base part number Body configuration Body material† Stem material‡ Disc material‡ Seat elastomer‡ Actuation Certification
Base part
number of
valve shown
above.
14
Component Parts List
Key Description 2 in
[50 mm]
21⁄2 in
[65 mm]
3 in
[80 mm]
4 in
[100 mm]
5 in
[125 mm]
6 in
[150 mm]
8 in
[200 mm]
10 in
[250 mm]
12 in
[300 mm]
1 Body NE-C wafer options 22137-011 22138-011 22139-011 22140-011 22141-011 22142-011 22143-011 22144-011 22145-011
ASTM A395 ductile iron -011
NE-C lug options
NE-I wafer options
21986-051 21987-051 21988-051 21989-051 21990-051 21991-051 21992-051 21993-051 21994-051
ASTM A395 ductile iron -051
22681-01X 22682-01X 22683-01X 22684-01X 22685-01X 22686-01X 22687-01X 22688-01X 22689-01X
ASTM A395 ductile iron -011; ASTM B148 aluminum bronze -013; ASTM A216 WCB steel -014; ASTM A351 SS -018
NE-I lug options
NE-D wafer
options
22695-05X 22696-05X 22697-05X 22698-05X 22699-05X 22700-05X 22701-05X 22702-05X 22703-05X
ASTM B148 aluminum bronze -053; ASTM A216 WCB steel -054; ASTM A351 SS -058
22187-021 22682-011 20594-021 22189-021 22190-021 22191-021 22687-011 22192-021 22689-011
ASTM A395 ductile iron -0X1
2 Seat 1786-XXX 1788-XXX 1790-XXX§§ 1792-XXX 1794-XXX 1002-XXX 1798-XXX 1815-XXX 1817-XXX
Options
3-in NE-D seat (see below 6)
Buna-N -031; FKM -034; EPDM† -135; natural rubber -036
3 Disc 200 psi 22045-0XX 22046-0XX 22047-0XX 22048-0XX 22049-0XX 22050-0XX 22051-0XX 22052-0XX 22053-0XX
285 psi 22196-0XX 22197-0XX 22198-0XX 22199-0XX 22200-0XX 22201-0XX 22202-0XX 22203-0XX 22204-0XX
Throttling 22214-0XX 22215-0XX 22216-0XX 22217-0XX 22218-0XX 22219-0XX 22220-0XX 22221-0XX 22222-0XX
Options 316 SS -002; nickel-plated ductile iron -005; aluminum bronze‡ -014; ZPEX ductile iron
4 Upper stem NE-C 22066-00X 22067-00X 22067-00X 22068-00X 22069-00X 22069-00X 22070-00X 22071-00X 22072-00X
NE-I 22073-00X 22074-00X 22074-00X 22075-00X 22076-00X 22076-00X 22077-00X 22078-00X 22079-00X
NE-D 22073-00X 22074-00X 22193-00X 22194-00X 22195-00X 22195-00X 22077-00X 22078-00X 22079-00X
Upper stem NE-C 22334-00X 22335-00X 22335-00X 22336-00X 22337-00X 22337-00X 22338-00X 22339-00X 22340-00X
Utility top NE-I 22341-00X 22342-00X 22342-00X 22343-00X 22344-00X 22344-00X 22345-00X 22346-00X 22347-00X
6 Lower stem 22080-00X 22081-00X 22081-00X 22082-00X 22083-00X 22083-00X 22084-00X 22085-00X 22086-00X
Stem material options 416 SS -001; 316 SS§ -002
7 Spring pin
(two)
302 SS 5448-18720 5448-18720 5448-18720 5448-18720 5448-18724 5448-18724 5448-25028 5448-25028 5448-25028
14 Retainer SS 22117 22117 22117 13704 13705 13705 13705 13706 13707
22 Top O-ring Buna-N 5526-114 5526-114 5526-114 5526-115 5526-117 5526-117 5526-117 5526-119 5526-125
23 Stem O-ring‡‡ Buna-N 5526-113 5526-115 5526-115 5526-116 5526-212 5526-212 5526-212 5526-214 5526-220